

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	983-2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Communicat	tion		Status:	Filed	
File created:	9/12/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	9/18/2023			Final action:	9/18/2023	
Enactment date:				Enactment #:		
Effective date:						
Title:	Oath of Office for Matthew J. Cold			ole, Director of D	epartment Human Resources, City of Cleveland.	
Sponsors:						
openeerer		HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, OATH OF OFFICE				
•	HUMAN RE	SOURCES DE	PA	RTMENT, OATH	OF OFFICE	
Indexes:	HUMAN RE	SOURCES DE	PA	RTMENT, OATH	OF OFFICE	
•					OF OFFICE for Matthew Cole, HR Dir	
Indexes: Code sections:		COMMUNICA			for Matthew Cole, HR Dir	

Oath of Office for Matthew J. Cole, Director of Department Human Resources, City of Cleveland.